Company

Old Republic Insurance Company

Travelers Indemnity Company, The

American Home Assurance Company

National Casualty Company

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
TIG Insurance Company

American Automobile Insurance Company

Federal Insurance Company

National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA.

ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company
Grand Totals: 11 Companies in Report

Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Other Accident Only Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

Premiums Market

Written Share

97,938 272.9%

68,507 190.9%

6,925 19.3%

1,824 5.1%

326 0.9%

156 0.4%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

-139,789 -389.5%
35,887

Losses
Paid
49,892

21,050
0

71,142

Premiums
Earned

108,309
68,507
6,764
821

362

152

0

0

0

0
-139,789
45,126

Other Accident Only Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
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Direct Defense

and Cost Loss Loss

Containment Ratio Ratio

Losses Expense  w/o LAE with LAE

Incurred Incurred * *x

45,143 0 41.7% 41.7%

2,723 84 4.0% 4.1%

279 18 4.1% 4.4%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

83 0 54.6% 54.6%
160,700 1,000
3,332 616
-16 -1
-47,545 -951

-46,238 -2,484 33.1% 34.9%

118,461 -1,718 262.5% 258.7%

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned
** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
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***x% | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



