## Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Other Accident Only Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
Old Republic Insurance Company	97,938	272.9%	49,892	108,309	45,143	0	41.7%	41.7%
Travelers Indemnity Company, The	68,507	190.9%	21,050	68,507	2,723	84	4.0%	4.1%
American Home Assurance Company	6,925	19.3%	0	6,764	279	18	4.1%	4.4%
National Casualty Company	1,824	5.1%	0	821	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	326	0.9%	0	362	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company	156	0.4%	0	152	83	0	54.6%	54.6%
TIG Insurance Company	0	0.0%	200	0	160,700	1,000		
American Automobile Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	3,332	616		
Federal Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	-16	-1		
National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA.	0	0.0%	0	0	-47,545	-951		
ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company	-139,789	-389.5%	0	-139,789	-46,238	-2,484	33.1%	34.9%
Grand Totals: 11 Companies in Report	35,887		71,142	45,126	118,461	-1,718	262.5%	258.7%

Other Accident Only Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

\*\* Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Wednesday, May 31, 2006 12:04:22 PM

\*\*\*\*\* Loss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%

<sup>\*</sup> Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned